

C.A.No. 1042 OF 2001

ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal.No.1042/2001

ASSTT. COMMNR. CENTRAL EXCISE, GHAZIABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRANS ASIA CARPETS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Appellant (s) Mr. A.K. Raina, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Steps to amend the cause title have not been served.
Learned counsel prays for one more opportunity. Four weeks
time is granted.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master