

N
C.A.No. 1042 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1042/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

ASSTT. COMMNR. CENTRAL EXCISE, GHAZIABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIRLA TRANS ASIA CARPETS LTD.
(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
We are not inclined to grant any stay of the
impugned order. The application is dismissed.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS