

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 in Civil Appeal No.1042/2001

ASSTT. COMMNR. CENTRAL EXCISE, GHAZIABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIRLA TRANS ASIA CARPETS LTD.
(For directions/clarifications and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the Order dated 29th April, 2003 the words "CEGAT" to stand deleted and in its place the words "Commissioner (Appeals)" be substituted.
I.A. No. 4 stands disposed of accordingly.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1042 OF 2001

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE

...

Appellant (s)

Versus

M/S. BIRLA TRANS ASIA CARPETS LTD.

...

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

In the Order dated 29th April, 2003 the words "CEGAT" to stand deleted and in its place the words "Commissioner (Appeals)" be substituted.
I.A. No. 4 stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
January 19, 2004.